
SCDOT 
NOTICE TO POTENTIAL PROPOSERS   

BRIDGE PACKAGE 18 - DESIGN-BUILD PROJECT 
 

SCDOT will hold an open-forum meeting on Thursday April 25, 2024 at 1:00pm (ET) with prospective proposers 
interested in submitting responses to the upcoming Request for Qualifications for the Bridge Package 18 design-
build project in Horry County. The purpose of this meeting will be to gather information on design-build industry’s 
interest in the project and to improve the design-build industry’s understanding of the project requirements.  SCDOT 
will reserve 60 minutes for this open-forum meeting to be held via Microsoft Teams video conferencing.  This 
meeting is not mandatory and will not have bearing on the potential short-listing process.    
 
Anticipated Procurement Type  
 
SCDOT plans to utilize a two-phase design-build selection procedure.  A best value procurement is anticipated 
using a weighted criteria formula.  
 
Anticipated Scope of Work 
 
The scope of work for the project currently includes one bridge replacement and one bridge rehabilitation. This 
includes all necessary approach work associated with the replacement.   

Anticipated Design-Build Procurement Schedule  
 
May 22, 2024 – Request for Qualifications 
July 2024 – Announcement of Short-listed Teams 
July 2024 – Request for Proposals Industry Review 
August 2024 – Final Request for Proposals 
November 2024 – Public Announcement 
 
________________________________________________________________________________  

Microsoft Teams meeting  

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device  

Click here to join the meeting  

Meeting ID: 273 942 647 380  
Passcode: LmGefG  

Download Teams | Join on the web 

Or call in (audio only)  

+1 803-529-1369,,670401150#   United States, Columbia  

Phone Conference ID: 670 401 150#  

Find a local number | Reset PIN  

Learn More | Meeting options  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MTgxMWU5YzMtZTg2NS00MGJmLTlmNGItOTgxMjFhM2VhNzhj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%225ecdd2f1-63a4-4309-b031-510b5a805a14%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22237faa5e-566c-4b8f-8987-cbba14693378%22%7d
https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
https://www.microsoft.com/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting
tel:+18035291369,,670401150#%20
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/b2a6c852-f7a8-445a-9b51-3dd10d848612?id=670401150
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=237faa5e-566c-4b8f-8987-cbba14693378&tenantId=5ecdd2f1-63a4-4309-b031-510b5a805a14&threadId=19_meeting_MTgxMWU5YzMtZTg2NS00MGJmLTlmNGItOTgxMjFhM2VhNzhj@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US

	NOTICE TO POTENTIAL PROPOSERS
	BRIDGE PACKAGE 18 - DESIGN-BUILD PROJECT

